

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 16684/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2008 in FAO No. 1577/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GEN.INSU.CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDER KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 ( c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 16/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv. for  
M/s Law Associates & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of  
delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of impugned order  
passed by the High Court provided the petitioner deposits  
the award amount in the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,  
Rupnagar within four weeks from today.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master