

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31609/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2008 in FAO No. 1577/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GEN.INSU.CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDER KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With
SLP(C) No. 19808 of 23010

Date: 20/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) M/S Law Associates & Co. (not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Even on the second call, none is present on behalf of
the petitioner. In the interest of justice, we are not
dismissing these matters.

List these matters after eight weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master